

Bid Tab**2025 County Widening Project
6.26.25****HCE- Road U from SR 108 to 15**

Length: 5345 Feet or 1.01 Mile(s)

Width: 20 Feet (Approx. 12125 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823, with Spec 301 Widening

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	203	165	CY	Excavation (2' Widening South side, 5" depth, 100% material layed over as additional embankment, not to be used in residential yards and Mailbox Turnout)	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,105.00
2	204	1190	SY	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 535.50
3	301	165	CY	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (5" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face)	\$ 200.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 30,525.00
4	407	1210	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.80	\$ 3,388.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,025.00
5	823	168	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 210.00	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 31,080.00
6	823	421	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 210.00	\$ 88,410.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 77,885.00
7	254	310	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,650.00
8	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
9	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,837.00	\$ 1,837.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Estimate Total						\$ 193,000.00		\$ 158,730.50

Freedom- Raod T from 15 to 16

Length: 5255 Feet or 1 Mile(s)

Width: 20 Feet (Approx. 11715 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823, with Spec 301 Widening W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	202	4	EA	Remove & Relocate Mailbox/Paperbox	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00
2	203	324	CY	Excavation (4' Widening South side, 5" depth, 100 % material layed over as additional embankment, not to be used in residential yards and Mailbox Turnout)	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,368.00
3	204	2335	SY	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,502.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 934.00
4	301	324	CY	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (5" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face)	\$ 200.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 55,080.00
5	407	1170	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.80	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,925.00
6	823	163	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 210.00	\$ 34,230.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 30,155.00
7	823	407	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 210.00	\$ 85,470.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 75,295.00
8	617	98	CY	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 2 inches	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 9,016.00
9	254	170	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,890.00
10	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,196.50	\$ 1,196.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	203	195	C.Y.	Roadway Embankment	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,750.00
14	209	5255	Feet	Linear Grading	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,510.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,255.00
15	659	2600	S.Y.	Seeding and Mulching	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,160.00
16	659	8	M. Gal	Water	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 64.00
	659	0.5	Ton	Commercial Feritlizer	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 425.00
				Estimate Total		\$ 264,005.00		\$ 215,017.00

Total Entire Bid**\$****457,005.00****\$****373,747.50**